Wt.

Class

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
123
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165
165

Place
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2024 BOY'S DIVISION IV STATE POWERLIFTING

Lifter

WOODS, DEMARIO11
POTTER, BRETT12
GASPARD, GABE12
LAZARUS, CADE10
ABSHIRE, AUSTINS
DELCAMBRE, TREY8
DICKENS, ETHANS

SLAUGHTER, ANDREWS
THOMAS, OMAR10
VOCKER, NOAH10
CURRY, EVAN10
WILLIAMS, JEREMIAH12

HAMILTON, REESE12

SEAUX, BRENNAN12

ROMERO, LANDYN12

BRUCE, OWEN10
DONNELL, CAMERON12
LACOSTE, KADEN10
CLAUDIO, LAVEL9
CREECH, DALTON11
GALEAS, DAVID12
FORD, BRADEN10
SANDOVAL, JAE'DONS8

THENEKHAMSYHARATH, VICTOR11

ANDERSON, ISAAC10
HINRICHSEN, JOHN11
PARKER, PAYDENS
VINCENT, DYLAN10
THOMAS, BARRET10
FURNISS, CARSON11
GARCIA, JONAH12
REMEDIES, JAIKAYLON11
ROSS, JADEN11
RIBES, WILL11
HUTCHINSON, CARTER10
DESLATTE, JACOB11
FAIRCHILD, AIDEN10
VISCARDI, ALEX11
MORALES, RUSTIN12
SMITH, DOMINIK10
GIVENS, JAYLEN12
SAURAGE, JOHN PORTER11
COLVIN, NOAH12
MITCHELL, NOAH11
COGHLAN, CARSON11
ROAN, RYDER10
MEAGHER, PARKER11
REGAN, KEATON10

Team

Many High School
Pope John Paul Il High School
Lake Arthur High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
Lake Arthur High School
Delcambre High School
Glenmora High School
Many High School
Mansfield High School
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Calvary Baptist Academy
Many High School
Northlake Christian
Delcambre High School
Delcambre High School
Episcopal
Pope John Paul Il High School
Lake Arthur High School
Mansfield High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
Northlake Christian
Pickering High School
Pickering High School
Glenmora High School
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Loyola College Prep
Winnfield High School
Lake Arthur High School
Notre Dame
Episcopal
Northlake Christian
Many High School
Mansfield High School
Episcopal
Northlake Christian
French Settlement High School
Pope John Paul Il High School
Catholic HS of New Iberia
Many High School
Pope John Paul Il High School
Winnfield High School
Episcopal
Calvary Baptist Academy
Many High School
Episcopal
Beekman Charter
Notre Dame
Calvary Baptist Academy

BWT

107.5
112.8
107.2
109.6
100.7
96.6
114.5
104.6
102.7
111.4
122.2
116.6
120.4
120
122.8
120.6
119.2
122.8
123
132
130.8
129
126.7
132.3
131.2
126.5
130.1
129.8
128.8
142.2
144.3
145.8
136.8
146.1
142.8
145.1
144.4
145.6
148
162.4
165.1
160.5
162.3
160.5
159
162.4
154.5
164.5

Squat

335
415
250
275
205
185
170
170
135
0
365
365
320
325
295
270
265
210
0
365
305
340
305
235
295
275
265
250
255
500
425
405
375
385
340
360
315
370
0
525
440
470
415
435
405
405
415
375

Bench Dead

Press  Lift
180 400
275 215
150 315
150 290
100 215
95 225
90 240
75 230
85 150
0 0
195 380
185 385
210 370
160 365
160 335
160 340
180 300
135 295
0 0
185 405
205 385
165 345
140 385
155 410
155 335
140 355
135 335
185 255
140 0
245 475
260 430
205 435
225 425
240 395
220 405
195 410
185 450
165 375
0 0
245 540
260 500
275 430
270 465
225 475
250 415
215 405
205 375
220 375

Total

915
905
715
715
520
505
500
475
370
0
940
935
900
850
790
770
745
640
0
955
895
850
830
800
785
770
735
690
0
1220
1115
1045
1025
1020
965
965
950
910
0
1310
1200
1175
1150
1135
1070
1025
995
970



165 10 MITCHELL, DERRICK10 Mansfield High School 165.2 335 195 425 0955



181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
198
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
220
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
242
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
275
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CHAUVIN, REID11
MILES, ZRYANS
GOODMAN, HUNTER12
SADLER, DORAN11
QUEBODEAUX, JOSEPH12
STEWART, SEAN11
GREEN, BRAYDON10
GALLION, DYLAN12
BOURGEOIS, KADYN12
PAO, KYSON10
HARRISON, BEN12
MITCHELL, XAVIER10
MCCANN, COLLIN11
YORK, WILL12
MALLET, TYLER10
FARMER, AIDEN11
MANASCO, TRISTEN10
ROUDKOVSKI, JOSEPH11
MYERS, CARSON11
AUSTIN, ALEX11
CHAMPAGNE, TRENT11
GALLET, GAVIN11
WEBB, BRYAN11
JOHNSON, HAYDEN12
TOWNS, BRODY11
SPELL, AUSTIN11
PHOENIX, WILLIAM11
ALVAREZ, OSCAR10
GIBSON, PATRICK10
HEBERT, HUNTER12
SESSUMS, JOHN BRADY11
ANDERSON, JJ11
FONTENOT, MICHAEL12
WELLS, DARRIEN10
ANGELO, GAVIN10
BOUDREAUX, HAYDEN10
SIPES, REGGIE11
CHAMBERS, DEANTHONY11
CHANCE, CHRISTIAN12
PONTIFF, PRESTON12
PEGEUS, TERRANCE12
SAVOIE, BLAINE12
GHOLSTON, KING11
PERRITT, WYATT10
YOUNG, RICHARD12
BOUDREAUX, AHMAD11
SALASSI, JACOB11
GINTER, TYLER12
BROUILLETTE, JACOB12
SMITH, SEAN11

Episcopal
Calvary Baptist Academy
Many High School
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Notre Dame
Episcopal
Pope John Paul Il High School
Pickering High School
Delcambre High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
Northlake Christian
Pickering High School
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Episcopal
Lake Arthur High School
Episcopal
Many High School
Northlake Christian
Lake Arthur High School
Pickering High School
Northlake Christian
Notre Dame
Many High School
Notre Dame
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Lake Arthur High School
Mansfield High School
D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Rosepine High School
Catholic HS of New lberia
Episcopal
Many High School
Rosepine High School
Mansfield High School
Northlake Christian
Notre Dame
Loyola College Prep
Mansfield High School
Calvary Baptist Academy
Episcopal
Mansfield High School
Rosepine High School
Beekman Charter
Northlake Christian
Green Oaks Performing Academy
Lake Arthur High School
French Settlement High School
Rosepine High School
Winnfield High School
Pope John Paul Il High School

178.3
177.2
178.1
179.5
170.8
172.3
172.4
176.8
175.8
181
196.4
195.1
195.7
193.8
194.7
182.1
193.4
188.4
192.6
197.2
213.9
208.5
215
206
215.4
210.5
214.9
220.3
213.7
213.8
221.9
220.8
238.8
231.3
234.3
234.8
229.6
230.3
236.8
220.4
260.9
254.1
263.6
270.2
271.3
264.3
247.8
256.2
259.2
268.6

585
555
475
475
505
445
465
425
425

525
520
470
465
455
480
500
435
420
435
530
500
550
465
500
455
405
405
385
385
540
545
515
460
450
400
360
415
425
405
500
510
430
460
405
405
405
390
0
0

365
300
310
270
275
265
255
265
280

275
315
275
320
280
245
220
255
280
200
290
370
300
310
270
305
245
220
215
190
290
300
315
230
285
265
215
225
190
195
310
300
250
275
290
235
200
210
0
0

550
445
475
505
450
475
465
490
435

560
505
515
455
500
480
475
450
430
465
585
505
500
525
485
455
450
405
405
395
545
525
510
480
405
425
495
425
445
395
585
560
470
415
400
450
415
390
0
0

1500
1300
1260
1250
1230
1185
1185
1180
1140

1360
1340
1260
1240
1235
1205
1195
1140
1130
1100
1405
1375
1350
1300
1255
1215
1100
1030
1005
970

1375
1370
1340
1170
1140
1090
1070
1065
1060
995

1395
1370
1150
1150
1095
1090
1020
990

0
0



SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW
SHW

1 ANGELO, DYLAN12
2 SNEED, LOGAN12
3 GARCIA, SEVERO9
4 RICHARDSON, KEVEN12
5 WILLIS, BRADEN11
6 BROWN, ADEN11
7 SANDERS, LUCAS8
BO PERKINS, JARRON10
BO WREN, ALEX12

Best Lifters (Wilks)
114 to 165 Classes
1. FURNISS, CARSON11

181 to SHW Classes
1. CHAUVIN, REID11

Team Finishes
1. Northlake Christian
2. Episcopal
3. Many High School
4. Calvary Baptist Academy
5. Pickering High School
6. D'Arbonne Woods Charter
7. Mansfield High School
8. Pope John Paul Il High School
9. Notre Dame
10. Lake Arthur High School
11. Rosepine High School
12. Delcambre High School
13. Winnfield High School
14. Beekman Charter

15. Green Oaks Performing Academy

16. Glenmora High School
17 tie. Loyola College Prep

17 tie. French Settlement High School

17 tie. Catholic HS of New lberia

Northlake Christian
Pickering High School

D'Arbonne Woods Charter
Green Oaks Performing Academy

Pickering High School
Beekman Charter
Beekman Charter

Rosepine High School

Calvary Baptist Academy

Episcopal

Episcopal

311.9
324
287.4
3243
280.4
275.6 450
283.1 430
3427 O
2756 0

625
560
550
435
450

977.59

1017.3

415
315
210
265
235
205
180
0
0

7+7+7+5+5+4+3+2+1=41 points

7+7+7+4+3+2+1+1+1+1=34 points

7+5+5+4+4+4+2=31 points

7+7+5+3+3=25 points
5+5+4+3+2=19 points
4+4+3+2+1=14 points
7+3+3=13 points
7+5=12 points
5+3+2+1=11 points
4+242+1+1=10 points
5+4=9 points
3+2+1=6 points
5=5 points
4+1=5 points
3+2=5 points
2=2 points
0 points
0 points
0 points

500
485
455
430
440
425
375
0
0

1540
1360
1215
1130
1125
1080
985
0
0



